## RESOLUTION NO. 185-2020

RESOLVED, that this Board hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 209.141(4) of the Laws of Westchester County on Local Law Intro. No. 13101 2020, entitled "A LOCAL LAW authorizing the County of Westchester to amend an agreement with Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC for payments in lieu of taxes, in accordance with the provisions of section 485 of the New York Real Property Tax Law, for properties located in the Town of Cortlandt that comprise the Facility defined in Local Law 2-2016." The public hearing will be held at 2:30 Q.m. on the 11th day of 2021 Query 10 in the Chambers of the Board of Legislators, 8th Floor, Michaelian Office Building, White Plains, New York. The Clerk of the Board shall cause notice of the time and date of such hearing to be published at least once in one or more newspapers published in the County of Westchester and selected by the Clerk of the Board for that purpose in the manner and time required by law.

## RESOLUTION NO. 186 - 2020

RESOLVED, that this Board hold a public hearing pursuant to Section 485(4) of the New York Real Property Tax Law on the proposed amendment to the payment in lieu of taxes ("PILOT") agreement with Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC and Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC. The public hearing will be held at 2.30 p.m. on the 11th day of January, 2020 in the Chambers of the Board of Legislators, 8th Floor, Michaelian Office Building, White Plains, New York. The Clerk of the Board shall cause notice of the time and date of such hearing to be published at least once in one or more newspapers published in the County of Westchester and selected by the Clerk of the Board for that purpose in the manner and time required by law.